parties and the petitioner refused to marry the deceased, consequently, the deceased committed suicide.

Having heard learned counsels for the parties and in the facts and circumstances of the case, I am inclined to
release the petitioner, named above, on executing bail bond of Rs. 15,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Thousand Only)
with two sureties of the like amount each to the satisfaction of the learned Additional Sessions Judge-V,
Palamau at Daltonganj, in connection with Nawa Jaipur PS Case No. 02 of 2023, corresponding to GR Case
No. 739 of 2023, (ST case No. 297 of 2023), subject to the conditions that (i) the petitioner shall attend each